

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD
IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

SESSIONS TRIAL No. 261 of 2025

CNR NO. WBHW01-004542-2025

STATE OF WEST BENGAL -VS- SATYAM YADAV

Present: ABHIJIT SOM
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O.Code: WB01127

Order No. 01

Dated 02.09.2025

Case is committed to this Court of Session in c/w **Golabari P.S.No. 389/2023 dated 08.12.2023** from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.

Register the same as ***Sessions Trial***.

The case was filed in respect of the offence u/s 188/272/273/420 IPC & 56/57/63 Food Safety & Standard Act as per provision u/s 209 Cr.P.C.

Fix 03.09.2025 for appearance of the accused person namely 1) Satyam Yadav before the Ld. Court.

Sessions Judge
Howrah